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About Capinera Evolution:

We call Capinera Evolution our lightweight dolly and not by chance. With
an incredibly small weight of 120kg (264 Ibs), this camera dolly is the
ideal choice in case of smaller crews, smaller machines, smaller cameras
and zooms.

Designing this model, we focused on few key features to allow Directors
of Photography to achieve their goals with safety, freedom and a very
small footprint. The limited weight does not impact on stability and arm
movement, making the dolly much easier to carry in as many different
locations as your production requests.

Capinera Evolution accessorized
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SPECIFICATIONS STEERING MODES AND SPECIAL FEATURES

Dolly Weight (kg) -
Length (cm) (A) 126
Width (cm) (B) 68
Min Height (cm) (HE]]
Max Height (cm) (D) 109
Arm Travel (cm) (E) 78

Power supply (V) 220V/110V/28V
Usable track gauge (cm)

Lifting weight capacity on the arm (kg)

Precharge pressure (Bar)

Max working pressure (Bar)

Max lifts per system charge CONVENTIONAL

Crab Rear wheels rotate 360° while the front wheels stay locked in place.
Round

Conventional CRAB
Battery powered Front and rear wheels rotate 360° in unison.

This dolly is equipped with a combined skate/rigid wheel system which brings an indisputable
advantage compared to other ones known nowadays.

It allows an incredibly stable and smooth movement both on track and onits joints, and can be
quickly moved from the ground to the track by simply adding the skate wheels, saving precious time
on set.

Capinera Evolution dolly has an extremely efficient Power Supply system. Switching to 110V or
220V or 28V-powered battery makes the charging procedure easy and convenient.
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ACCESSORIES

BASIC SET

Accessories:

Basic set of accessories

Code

100011
100015
100014
180016/L
180016/R
180017
190018
100019

Description

Euromount (bazooka attachment)
Adjustable Seat

Pump-boom arm handle

Side board (Left)

Side board (Right)

Front board

Steering column

Power supply cable

Extra accessories

Code

100001
100002
100003
100004
100005/CR

100005/CRG

100005/CRG.
BZK

100006
100007
100010
100012
100021
100022
100023/100
100023/150
110101
110102
180103/L
180103/R
160012

180009
180013
180010
180011

Cinetem -
Italiana srl

Description

4-way Leveling Head

6” Camera Riser

12” Camera Riser

Bolt & washer set

90° Accessory Plate dove'’s tail
attachment

90° Accessory Plate dove'’s tail
attachment turnstyle

90° Accessory Plate on
Euromount

Seat Riser

Push Bar

Long camera extention
Short camera extention

Low position leveling head
Leveling head maxi

Off/set ball adapter 100 mm
Off/set ball adapter 150 mm
Central board

Lifting bar

Kit low board (Left side)

Kit low board (Right side)
Adapter for camera riser or LHM
or LCE or SCE

Skate wheels

Blue wheels

Battery

Battery charger
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ACCESSORIES

EXTRA

100001 100002

Accessories:

Basic set of accessories
Code Description

100011 Euromount (bazooka attachment)
100015 Adjustable Seat

100014 Pump-boom arm handle
180016/L Side board (Left)

180016/R Side board (Right)

180017 Front board

190018 Steering column
100003 100004 100019 Power supply cable

Extro accessories
= Code Description
2 100001 4-way Leveling Head
LY - B 100002 6” Camera Riser

W 100003 12" Camera Riser

100004 Bolt & washer set
100005/CR  90° Accessory Plate dove’s tail
attachment

100005/CRG 90° Accessory Plate dove’s tail
attachment turnstyle

100005/CR 100005/CRG 100005/CRG. 90° Accessory Plate on
BZK Euromount

100006 Seat Riser
100007 Push Bar
100010 Long camera extention
N 100012 Short camera extention
: : 100021 Low position leveling head

100022 Leveling head maxi
100023/100 Off/set ball adapter 100 mm
100023/150 Off/set ball adapter 150 mm

110101 Central board
110102 Lifting bar

180103/R Kit low board (Right side)
—— 160012 Adapter for camera riser or LHM
or LCE or SCE
180009 Skate wheels
180013 Blue wheels
180010 Battery
180011 Battery charger
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Phone: +39 06 721 1804
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